
George Washington (14-4, 5-1) -vs- Johns Hopkins (6-16, 2-6)
10/17/2019 at Baltimore, MD (Newton White Athletic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 10/17/2019
Time: 11:00 PM
Site: Baltimore, MD
Venue: Newton White Athletic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
George Washington 4 3 5 1 13
Johns Hopkins 2 2 1 2 7

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:44 GW G Chris Lee
1st 5:53 JHU G Chris Freese
1st 5:03 JHU G John Murphy
1st 3:17 GW G Jordan Blosser
1st 2:05 GW G Jordan Blosser
1st 0:04 GW G-P Andras Levai
2nd 7:11 GW G Andrew Mavis
2nd 6:33 GW G Andras Levai
2nd 5:45 GW G-E Gabriele Simonti
2nd 4:21 JHU G Chris Freese
2nd 2:26 JHU G-E Emerson Sullivan
3rd 6:47 GW G Andras Levai
3rd 5:49 GW G Nick Schroder
3rd 5:11 JHU G Nico Ivanov
3rd 4:16 GW G Atakan Destici
3rd 2:54 GW G Gabriele Simonti
3rd 0:14 GW G Jordan Blosser
4th 7:42 JHU G Finn Banks
4th 5:49 GW G-E Henry Maas
4th 5:28 JHU G Jayden Kunwar

Team Statistics

GW JHU
Shots 31 34
Goals 13 7
Assists 4 5
Points 17 12
Exclusions 9 5
Steals 12 12
Sprints 3-2 2-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:04 JHU E-P John Murphy
1st 0:26 JHU E Finn Banks
1st 0:48 GW E Andras Levai
1st 1:32 GW E Henry Maas
1st 2:40 GW E DJ Davis
1st 3:56 GW E Antonin Kralj
1st 5:37 JHU E Finn Banks
2nd 1:01 GW E Antonin Kralj
2nd 2:33 GW E Josh Yardley
2nd 4:53 GW E Isher Gill
2nd 5:51 JHU E Jake Pearson
3rd 1:39 GW E Jordan Blosser
4th 4:56 GW E Andras Levai
4th 5:53 JHU E Tim Peterson



Individual
 
 
George Washington 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Matt Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Atakan Destici 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Andrew Mavis 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
4 Josh Yardley 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 DJ Davis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Nick Schroder 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0-2
7 Henry Maas 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1-0
8 Andras Levai 7 3 1 4 2 0 1 2-0
9 Jordan Blosser 6 3 0 3 1 0 1 0-0
10 Isher Gill 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Heath Faulkner 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Finn Lillis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Zachary Pendolino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Chris Lee 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Bender Russo 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
16 Nicholas Polydefkis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Antonin Kralj 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0-0
20 Gabriele Simonti 5 2 0 2 0 2 3 0-0

Totals 31 13 4 17 9 4 12 3-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Matt Taylor 32:00 7 13

Totals 7 13

Johns Hopkins 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Max Fleming 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0-0
3 Finn Banks 3 1 1 2 2 0 2 0-0
4 Jake Pearson 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 0-0
5 Nico Ivanov 7 1 0 1 0 3 1 0-0
6 Jacob Whitaker 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 John Murphy 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1-0
8 Olin Shipstead 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1-0
9 Tim Peterson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
10 Stephen Schmidt 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
11 Kamran Eslami 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Emerson Sullivan 7 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
14 Chris Freese 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
15 Jayden Kunwar 4 1 0 1 0 3 0 0-3

Totals 34 7 5 12 5 8 12 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Max Fleming 32:00 13 5

Totals 13 5


